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Ordinary Income/Expense
Income Dues - FMH - $200 /  DR - $150

1 - Operating Assessment 325,428.00 390,513.60 397,944.00                        FMH - $114.80  /  DR - $86.60

2 - Reserve Assessment 216,952.00 260,342.40 294,816.00                        FMH - $85.20  /  DR - $63.40

3 - Club Assessment 1,090,600.00 1,308,720.00 1,398,096.00                     

Design Review Fee 29,300.00 4,800.00 4,800.00                            

Interest Operating
Bank Interest 236.99

EJ Investment Interest Operating 4,770.03 4,000.00 4,000.00

Total Interest Operating 5,007.02 4,000.00 4,000.00

Late Fees & Violations 2,563.81

Total Income 1,669,850.83 1,968,376.00 2,099,656.00

Gross Profit 1,669,850.83 1,968,376.00 2,099,656.00

Expense
1000 - IB Club

Club Equalization 16,000.00 39,000.00 41,500.00                          50% Exposure

Facility Fees 1,090,600.00 1,308,720.00 1,398,096.00

Total 1000 - IB Club 1,106,600.00 1,347,720.00 1,439,596.00

2000 - Reserve Fund
Transfer to Reserve Fund 216,952.00 260,342.40 294,816.00

Total 2000 - Reserve Fund 216,952.00 260,342.40 274,816.00 Reduced - Tax portion deducted from Reserve Income

3000 - Repairs and Maintenance
Bike Path Maintenance 0.00 1,000.00 -                                    

Contingency 0.00 10,000.00 -                                    

Irrigation Ditch (Robertson25%) 2,996.25 3,000.00 3,150.00                            

Irrigation Repairs 17,318.28 30,000.00 20,000.00                          

Landscape Maintenance 12,139.25 37,000.00 34,000.00                          Treecare - 10 trees replace $20K

Landscaping Contract 60,105.75 29,600.00 65,000.00                          

Light Bulbs 211.25 1,500.00 500.00                               

Pet Station Maintenance 6,700.00 7,000.00 9,000.00                            Increase to $750/month

Pump House Maintenance 17.50 2,000.00 -                                    

Rep. & Maintenance (R&M) 15,893.98 7,800.00 11,424.00                          

Signage 0.00 900.00 -                                    



 Ironbridge POA
Budget 2025

Jan - Oct ‘24

 Page 2 of 3

Jan - Oct 24 2024 Budget 2025 Budget

Snow removal 20,888.73 52,000.00 43,000.00                          Includes Snow, pathway, gravel

Snow removal pathways 2,805.00 8,000.00 -                                    Incl above

South Entrance Beautification 0.00 2,000.00 550.00                               

Street Sweeping 6,819.50 5,200.00 7,000.00

Total 3000 - Repairs and Maintenance 145,895.49 197,000.00 193,624.00

General & Administrative
Admin & Acct 5,677.50 10,000.00 7,500.00                            Out of Contract 

Conservation Easement 5,377.12 7,200.00 7,300.00                            

Covenant Enforcement 3,331.01 6,000.00 7,000.00                            Night Enforcer & Assessment enforcement

Design Review 24,585.93 4,800.00 21,000.00                          Taps, Architect, Management

Communications & Engagement Comm. 2,000.00                            

Insurance 6,450.50 10,013.60 12,000.00                          

IPOA Utilities 13,016.05 7,000.00 15,700.00                          

Legal Fees 98,155.14 30,000.00 15,000.00                          

Management Fees 66,000.00 79,200.00 81,120.00                          2.4% increase

Office Expense 119.96 2,000.00 2,500.00                            Mailing and annual packs 

Tax 16,761.00 5,000.00 20,500.00                          CPA & - Tax 

Website Design & Maintenance 16.06 600.00 -                                    Included in Comm Committee

Welcome Amenities 404.66 1,500.00 Included in Comm Committee

Total General & Administrative 239,894.93 163,313.60 191,620.00

Total Expense 1,709,342.42 1,968,376.00 2,099,656.00

Net Ordinary Income -39,491.59 0.00 0.00

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Reserve Fund Income
1 - Transfer from Operating 216,952.00

2 - EJ Invest. Int. Reserve 53,339.88

Total Reserve Fund Income 270,291.88 0.00

Total Other Income 270,291.88 0.00

Other Expense
Capital Reserve Expense

Asphalt Pathway Repairs 9,200.00

Mailbox Kiosk Replace 2,730.80
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Pumphouse Repair / Replace 8,625.00

Rail Wood Fencing 12,420.00

Roads (R&M) 32,250.00

Total Capital Reserve Expense 65,225.80 0.00

Total Other Expense 65,225.80 0.00

Net Other Income 205,066.08 0.00
Net Income 165,574.49 0.00 0.00

2025 Reserve Items Action List
Component
Asphalt - Seal / Repair - Phase 1 109,351.00                        
Asphalt Path - Seal / Repair 77,475.00                          
Rail Wood Fencing 13,545.00                          
Mailbox Kiosk Replace 33,269.00                          
Flowtronex Pump Cont. Replace 55,000.00                          
Flowtronex Auto Filter - Replace 30,000.00                          
Road Sinkhole Repairs 225,000.00                        
Road - Curb & Gutter repairs 23,175.00                          

566,815.00                        
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